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To: 
cc: 
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Attachments : 

terry .scobie@verizon.com 

Filings@psc.state.fl.us 
leigh.a.hyer@verizon.com; David Christian; demetria.c.watts@verizon.com 
Verizon Florida Inc. Letter re Revised Tariff Pages - 9-1 6-05 
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tter 9-16-05-reb 

The attached letter is submitted on behalf of Verizon Florida Inc. by 

Leigh A. Hyer 
201 N. Franklin Street, FLTC0717 -~ ~ 

Tampa, Florida 33602 

leigh.a.hyer@verizon.com 

The attached .pdf document consists of one transmittal letter. 

(See attached file: VZ FL Clerk Letter 9-16-05-revised tariff pages.pdf) 

(813) 483-1256 

Terry Scobie 
Executive Adm. Assistant 
Verizon Legal Department 
813-483-2610 (tel) 
813 -204 -8870 (fax) 
terry.scobie@verizon.com 
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Leigh A. Hyer 
Vice President - General Counsel, Southeast Region 
Legal Department 

September 16, 2005 - VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL 

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo, Director 
Division of the Commission Clerk 
and Administrative Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

FLTC0007 
201 North Franklin Street (33602) 
Post Office Box 110 
Tampa. Florida 33601-01 10 

Phone 813 483-1256 
Fax 813 204-8870 
leigh .a. hyer@verizon.com 

Re: Verizon Florida I n c h  Tariff Filing Pursuant to Florida Statutes 354.051 and 
364.1 64 and Docket No. 030867-TL 

Dear Ms. Bayo. 

Verizon Florida Inc. (“Verizon”) today filed a copy of a tariff submitted to the Division of 
Competitive Markets and Enforcements to change rates for various services and 
submitted to the Clerk’s office certain proprietary attachments. It has come to Verizon’s 
attention that two of the tariff pages contained errors, which Verizon has corrected and 
hand-delivered to the Clerk’s office, Verizon hereby requests that corrected Ninth 
Revised Page 35 (clean and red-lined versions) of Section 6. Switched Access of the 
Facilities for Intrastate Access tariff be inserted into the filing and the incorrect pages 
re moved. 

If there are any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at 81 3483-1256. 

Respectfully submitted, 

LA H :ta s 



MWZON FLOWDAINC. FACILITIES FOR INTRASTATE ACCESS 

6. SWTCHED ACCESS 

6.6 Rates and Charaes (Continued) 

6.6.2 Switched Transpott 

(A) Tandem-Svdtched Transport-Facilitv 

Per Access MnutMile 
Zone 1 
Zone 2 
Zone 3 

(B) Tarrdeg SHiCchad Tr@mirt - Termination 

Per Access Minute 
Per Termination 

Zone 1 
Zone 2 
Zone 3 

(C) Tandem Sdtchinq 

Per Access Minute 
Zone 1 
Zone 2 
Zone 3 

(D) Interconnection 

Per Access Minute 

(E) Direct-Tiurked Transoort FacilW-Voiceband 

Per Airline Mile 
Zone 1 
Zone 2 
Zone 3 

(F) Direct-Tiurked Transport FacilWDSl 

Per Airline Mile 
Zone 1 
Zone 2 
Zone 3 

Zone 1 
Zone 2 
Zone 3 

Termination, per month 

(G) Direct-Tiurked Transport Facility-DS3 

Per Airline Mile 
Zone 1 
Zone 2 
Zone 3 

Zone 1 
Zone 2 
Zone 3 

Termination, per month 

Per Access 
Mmlltes of Use 

.DO00 135 

.0000141 
,0000149 

.0001344 
.MI01344 
.0001344 

.0007500 
,0007500 
.0007500 

.0095803 

Monthly 
Rate 

$ 5.08 
5.08 
5.08 

5.00 
5.63 
6.25 

30.00 
30.00 
30.00 

70.00 
89.81 

109.63 

500.00 
500.00 
500.00 

Ninth Revised Page 35 
Canceling E5hth Revised Page 35 

ALAN F. CIAMPORCERO, PRESIDENT EFFECTIVE: November 1,2005 
TAMPA, FLORIDA ISSUED: SeptemberlB, 2005 



I VWIZoNFLoRDAINC. 
FACILITIES FOR INTRASTATE ACCESS NiMEigkSh Revised Page 35 

Cancehg & W h R d s e d  Page 35 

6.6 

6.6.2 

6. SIMTCHBl ACCESS 

Rates and Charger (Continued) 

Switdwd Tmsport 

Tandemswitched Transpat-facili 

Per Access MnddMle 
Zone 1 
Zone 2 
Zone 3 

Tandem Switched Transpat - Terminalion 

Per Access Mnlte 
Per Termination 

Zone 1 
Zone 2 
Zone 3 

Tandem Switching 

Per Access Mnlte 
Zone 1 
Zone 2 
Zone 3 

Intercomedim 

Per Access Mnute 

Direct-Tmnked Transmrt Facib-Voicehd 

Per Wine Mle 
Zone 1 
Zone 2 
Zone 3 

Dired-Trunked Transcod FaCilitvDSl 

Per Mine Mile 
Zone 1 
Zone 2 
Zone 3 

Zone 1 
Zone 2 
Zone 3 

Termindicq per month 

Wred-Tnmked Transmrt Fscilitv-DSf 

Per Mine  Mile 
Zone 1 
Zone 2 
Zone 3 

Zone 1 
Zone 2 
Zone 3 

Termination, per month 

Per Access 
Mnlfes of Use 

.0000135 

.0000141 

.0000149 

,0001344 
.0001344 
,0001344 

.0007500 

.0007500 

.0007500 

$ 5.08 1-m 
5.08 4wXs 
5.08 wi%s 

5.00 
5.63 
6.25 

30.00 
30.00 
30.00 

70.00 
89.81 

109.63 

500.00 
500.00 
500.00 

e, 

n 

JOHN P. BLANCHARD, PRESIDENT 
TAMPA, FLORIDA ISSUED: May 17,2002 

EFFECTNE: June I ,  2002 
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MWZON FLOWDAINC. FACILITIES FOR INTRASTATE ACCESS Ninth Revised Page35 
Canceling E5hth Revised Page 35 

6. SWTCHEDACCESS 

8.6 Rates and Charges (Continued) 

6.6.2 Switched TransROrt 

(A) Tandem-Svitched Transoort-FacilitV 

Per Access MnutdMiIe 
Zone 1 
Zone 2 
Zone 3 

(B) 

Per Access Mnute 
Per Termination 

Zone 1 
Zone 2 
Zone 3 

(C) Tandem Sviitching 

Per Access Mnute 
Zone 1 
Zone 2 
Zone 3 

(D) Interconnection 

Per Access Minute 

(E) Direct-Trunked Ttansport Facility-Voiceband 

Per Airline Mile 
Zone 1 
Zone 2 
Zone 3 

(F) Direct-Trunked TtanSDOrt Faclilv-OS1 

Per Airline Mile 
Zone 1 
Zone 2 
Zone 3 

Zone 1 
Zone 2 
Zone,3 

Terminbion, per month 

(G) Direct-Trunked TransDort Facilitv-DS3 

Per Airline Mile 
Zone 1 
Zone 2 
Zone 3 

Zone 1 
Zone 2 
Zone 3 

Terminbion, per month 

Per Access 
Minltes of Use 

.0000135 

.0000141 

.0000149 

.0001344 

.OW1344 
SI001344 

.0007500 

.0007500 

.0007500 

,0095803 

Mollthly - Rate 

$ 5.08 
5.08 
5.08 

5.00 
5.63 
6.25 

30.00 
30.00 
30.00 

70.00 
89.81 

109.63 

500.00 
500.00 
500.00 

ALAN F. CIMPORCERO, PRESIDENT EFFECTIVE: November 1,2005 
TAMPA, FLORIDA ISSUED Septemberl6,2005 



VWlZON FLORlDA INC. 

6.6 

6.6.2 

Rates and Charges (Continued) 

Swritdwd Tmwort 

(A) TandemWched Tmspat-Facility 

FACILITIES FOR INTRUSTATE ACCESS NinthEiflkth R&esd Page 35 
Cancelhg = M h R r v i # d  Pqe 35 

6. SWTCHBI ACCESS 

Per Access MncteMle 
Zone 1 
Zone 2 
Zone 3 

(B) Tandem SwitchedTranswrt - Termination 

Per Access Mncte 
Per Termination 

Zone 1 
Zone 2 
Zone 3 

( C )  TandemMching 

Per Access Mnlte 
Zone 1 
Zone 2 
Zone 3 

(D) Intercomedim 

Per Access Mnute 

(E) Dired-Trunked TransDort Facilitv-Voicebmd 

Per Mine Mle 
Zone 1 
Zone 2 
Zone 3 

(F) Dired-TwnkedTransPorl FaciiiiDS1 

Per Mine Mle 
Zone 1 
Zone 2 
Zone 3 

Zone 1 
Zone 2 
Zone 3 

Termination, per month 

(0 )  Dired-Tnnked Traivsmrt Faoilitv-DSB 

Per Mine Mie 
Zone 1 
Zone 2 
Zone 3 

Zone 1 
Zone 2 
Zone 3 

Termination, per month 

Per Access 
Mnlltes of Use 

.01100135 

.0000141 

.0000149 

.0001344 

.0001344 
,0001344 

.0007500 

.0007500 
,0007500 

$ 5.08 wxs 
5.08 w 
5.08 WFXs 

5.00 WRCsi 
5.63 1yxyI; 
6.25 SMXS 

30.00 
30.00 TF& 
30.00 w 

70.00 4xws 
89.81 1 m  

109.63 wsxs; 

500.00 TRL 
500.00 7% 
500.00 w 

e, 

Q 

CL) IL; 
E 
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JOHN P, BLANCHARD, PRESIDENT 
TAMPA, FLORIDA ISSUED: M a y  17,2002 

EFFECTM: June f, 2002 



M WZON FLORIDA INC. FACILITIES FOR INTRASTATE ACCESS Ninth Revised Page35 
Canceling Eghth Revised Page 35 

I 6. SWITCHED ACCESS 

6.6 Rates and Charaes (Continued] 

6.6.2 Switched Transport 

(A) TandemSMtched TE"t-FaCilily 

Per Access MinuteNile 
Zone 1 
Zone 2 
Zone 3 

(B) Twdom Switched Ttans~ort - Termination 

Per Access Mnute 
Per Termination 

Zone 1 
Zone 2 
Zone 3 

(C) Tandem S4tching 

Per Access Mntite 
Zone 1 
Zone 2 
Zone 3 

(D) Interconnection 

Per Access 
Minlrtes of Use 

.OOOO 13 5 

.0000141 

.0000149 

.DO01 344 

.0001344 

.0001344 

.0007500 

.0007500 

.0007500 

Per Access Minute .0095803 

(E) Direct-Trurked Transport Facilitr-Voiceband 

Per Airline Mile 
Zone 1 
Zone 2 
Zone 3 

(F) Direct-Twnked Transport Facilib-DS1 

Per Aidine Mile 
Zone 1 
Zone 2 
Zone 3 

Zone 1 
Zone 2 
Zone 3 

Termination, per month 

(G) Direct-lmrked Transport Facilii-DS3 

Per Aidine Mile 
Zone 1 
Zone 2 
Zone 3 

Zone 1 
Zone 2 
Zone 3 

Termination, per month 

Monthly 
Rate 

8 5.08 
5.08 
5.08 

5.00 
5.63 
6.25 

30.00 
30.00 
30.00 

70.00 
89.81 

109.63 

500.00 
500.00 
500.00 

-- 
ALAN F. CIAMPORCERO, PRESIDENT EFFECTIVE: November I, 2005 
TAMPA, FLORIDA ISSUED: SeptemberlB, 2005 



6.6 

6.8.2 

FACILITIES FOR INTRASTATE ACCESS NinthEieptthRdd Page 35 
Cancelhg KM~I Revised P q e  35 

6. SMTCHED ACCESS 

Rates and Charaer (Continued) 

Slwithrd Tmtpor t  

TandemSvdched Transpat-Facili 
Per Access 

Mndes of Use 

Per Access Min&lMle 
Zone 1 
Zone 2 
Zone 3 

Tandem M c k d  Transpat - TeminaGon 

Per Access Minlte 
Per Turnination 

Zone 1 
Zone 2 
Zone 3 

Tandem M c k q  

Per Access Minlte 
Zone 1 
Zone 2 
Zone 3 

Intercomedim 

Per Access Mnute 

Dired-Trunked Transmrt Facili-VoicebEnd 

Per Mine Mle 
Zone 1 
Zone 2 
Zone 3 

Direct-Ttunked Transport Facilitv-DSI 

Per Mine Mile 
Zone 1 
Zone 2 
Zone 3 

Zone 1 
Zone 2 
Zone 3 

Termidion, per month 

Dired.Tnmkd Transwsrt FaCilv-DS3 

per Mine Mle 
Zone 1 
Zone 2 
Zone 3 

Zone 1 
Zone 2 
Zone 3 

TermidiPn, per month 

.0000135 

.0000141 

.0000149 

.0001344 
,0001344 
.0001344 

.0007500 
,0007500 
.0007500 

t 5.08 W-TXS 
5.08 #Txs 
5.08 4ws 

5.00 
5.63 
6.25 

30.00 
30.00 
30.00 

70.00 
89.81 
109.63 

500.00 
500.00 
500.00 

131 

n 

cI1 m 
iI1 

III 
rri 
III 

JOHN P. BLANCHARD, PRESIDENT 
TAMPA. FLORIDA ISSUED: M a y  17,2002 

EFFECTM: June I ,  2002 


